STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend House Substitute for SB 1, on page 1, in line 36, by striking "and corporation";

On page 2, in line 5, after "each" by inserting "individual"; in line 8, by striking "or corporation"; also in line 8, after "any" by inserting "individual"; in line 16, by striking "and corporation"; in line 29, by striking "and corporation"; in line 31, by striking "and corporation";

On page 3, in line 40, after "(e)" by inserting "Individual"

District.